10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2017-23

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Signe 1. Lindell
Councilor Renee D. Villarreal
Councilor Peter N. Ives
Councilor Joseph M. Maestas
Councilor Ron Trujillo
A RESOLUTION
AUTHORIZING THE SALE AND CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL FOR THE
OUTSIDE BIKE AND BREW FESTIVAL AT THE RAILYARD PARK ON AN ANNUAL

BASIS.

WHEREAS, Outside Bike & Brew was founded in 2014 to celebrate the burgeoning
craft beer industry and to showcase the phenomenal cycling in and around Santa Fe; and

WHEREAS, the event promotes healthy living, enjoyment of the great outdoors, and the
intersection of craft beer and cycling culture through including bike movies, beer festivals, beer
dinners and live concerts; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Subsection 23-6.3(B) SFCC 1987, the Governing Body,
through adoption of a resolution, may approve the sale and consumption of alcohol for an event
on city property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE

CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body hereby authorizes the sale and consumption of



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

alcohol at the Outside Bike and Brew event at the Railyard Park on an annual basis in accordance
with the stated regulations in Section 23-6.3 SFCC 1987.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Section 23-6.2 SFCC 1987 requires the following

information be included in the authorizing resolution:

1. Date and time: This event will take place May 18-21,

thereafter, and shall be an all-day event on the authorized dates.

2. Number of expected attendees: 1500

3. Type of alcohol to be served: Beer and cider

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 8" day of March, 2017.

ATTEST:

J\ 9/\0
GéLANDA Y. QGIL CY:Y CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

prAl Y/ Pl

KELLEY A. BRENNM%TY ATTORNEY

A

JAVIER M. GONZALES, MAYOR

M/Legislation/Resolutions 20172017-23 /2017-23 Bike and Brew Alcohol Approval

2017, and annually



