1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2017-23
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Signe I. Lindell
6	Councilor Renee D. Villarreal
7	Councilor Peter N. Ives
8	Councilor Joseph M. Maestas
9	Councilor Ron Trujillo
10	A RESOLUTION
11	AUTHORIZING THE SALE AND CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL FOR THE
12	OUTSIDE BIKE AND BREW FESTIVAL AT THE RAILYARD PARK ON AN ANNUAL
13	BASIS.
14	
15	WHEREAS, Outside Bike & Brew was founded in 2014 to celebrate the burgeoning
16	craft beer industry and to showcase the phenomenal cycling in and around Santa Fe; and
17	WHEREAS, the event promotes healthy living, enjoyment of the great outdoors, and the
18	intersection of craft beer and cycling culture through including bike movies, beer festivals, beer
19	dinners and live concerts; and
20	WHEREAS, in accordance with Subsection 23-6.3(B) SFCC 1987, the Governing Body,
21	through adoption of a resolution, may approve the sale and consumption of alcohol for an event
22	on city property.
23	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
24	CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body hereby authorizes the sale and consumption of

1	alcohol at the Outside Bike and Brew event at the Railyard Park on an annual basis in accordance
2	with the stated regulations in Section 23-6.3 SFCC 1987.
3	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Section 23-6.2 SFCC 1987 requires the following
4	information be included in the authorizing resolution:
5	1. Date and time: This event will take place May 18-21, 2017, and annually
6	thereafter, and shall be an all-day event on the authorized dates.
7	2. Number of expected attendees: 1500
8	3. Type of alcohol to be served: Beer and cider
9	PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 8th day of March, 2017.
10	
11	/w-m/
12	JAVIER M. GONZALES, MAYOR
13	ATTEST:
14	
15	younday. Dig
16	VOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK
17	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
18	
19	$M_{-}M_{-}$
20	KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY
21	
22	
23	
24	